LAWN CARE CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 11th day of April 2022

BETWEEN the Village of Ballston Spa, a Municipal Corporation with offices located at 66 Front Street, Ballston Spa, New York, (hereinafter referred to as the "Village"),

AND Moe's Mowing, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor"),

NOW for the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Contractor shall for the period May 1, 2022 through October 31, 2022, provide The Village with lawn care services that include, but are not limited to mowing, edge trimming and general law maintenance in the following areas:

Swimming Pool Area

Kelley Park

Veteran's Memorial, Library

Wiswall Park

Frederick Lane Circle Rosewood Court Circle Village Side E. High & Hyde

End of Thompson St Charlton St by Garage

Maple Ave. Sewer Pump Station
Westwind Hills Pump Station
Geyser Road Pump Station

Hamilton St (Both Ends)

Old Iron Spring

Victory Circle Green Space Colonial Hills Pump House Area Green area near Dunkin' Donuts

Franklin St Circle John St Water Tower Blisdorf Hill Triangle Kaleen Dr Circle

Lowell St Pump Station Colonial Hills Water Tower Rowland St Pump Station

Village Office

- 2. The Contractor is not an employee of the Village of Ballston Spa, and will provide for the payment of income taxes earned as a result of this contract.
- 3. The Contractor shall receive the sum of \$18,000.00 to be paid in two equal installments on May 30, 2022 and September 1, 2022.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the parti above written. | es hereto have set their han | ds and seals the day and year first | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Frank Rossi Jr. , Mayor Village of Ballston Spa | Moe's Mo | Moe's Mowing, Contractor | |
| Printed | Printed | | |
| Date | Date | | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK – COUNTY | OF SARATOGA ss: | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said Stame or proved to on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument | ate, personally appeared Fra satisfactory evidence to be the ent and acknowledge to meden the indire on the indire | | |
| Notary Public | | | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK – COUNTY | OF SARATOGA ss: | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said Sta | ate, personally appeareded to on the basis of satisfact within instrument and acknown to his signature on the inst | ory evidence to be the individual owledge to me that he executed rument, the individual or the | |
| Notary Public | | | |